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P HIV Special criminal law the Article 21: Legislative Evolution

Misiver of Julice “coaviction is huad oo the rauk of HIV
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Previoss Asticle 21 Individial who are fully swsee thee fhey are
nfocued dave, by concealing the face. Illkch sexead behavior, and
t--haumﬂnllkﬂacdﬁmpw years.

P The uses of the Article 21 in Taiwan
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* Vaginal sex with condom 2 cscs
*HIV zenatype hom both sides did nat mosch: 1 case

 Tho parsen did not bave 2 HIV testmg recond at the time of sex a 1sswe: | e
* No evidence regeding i condom wis wiod Suring wx | Gee
* Adepuing the evidence of U=U: 2 cases

Tl December 31, 2019, PRAA has assisied seven fireoencd cases, includng
cn¢ famle and males (who were lecatensd became of sme-sex belavion

mmnuunhem\m‘.

Compulsory disclosure
makes PLHIV vulnerable to accusation

Concenlment of HIV is one of the clemens of crime. The
A;i:: foezes PLIIY 10 ducloss their 1Y states o others
& e

Difficulty in collecting evidence

Evidenco collection about sex bekervior is extromely difficelr.
For mstance, it s Rard o prove whelier 2 condom was wed, o
horw tremy times ocal sex occummed, . While (he presasmption
of insocence should be tie rele, the judges oflen nube sgaiest
v,

Punishing attempted offence

The Artiche pusishes offence. Eves i 2o HIV
transmission occurred, Pl ' could be comvicied whoe
other legal rogquiremesss are mes. Noe that amorng all

M\mdn wwan, 76% were attompied offence.

Deterring HIV test

By the Artick, those who are registered as FLHIV could be
onvacked. So far, the ivcrage seelencs & 298 yeuns, IF
gettng a HIV sest would ploce one ot risk of boing convicted
ium-iuq"l’\v :‘m.umcnwuumzu

thus the offe [V p

Unreasonable fear of HIV &

manifested in the out-of-date regulation

According 10 cerrcmt regelation, safeacas of sex & exclnively

defined by the use of condom. In Talwan, there were at least five

defendonts who enpaged in coodomleas yot UN-defined
low-risk of 20-rsk sexual bedavions (sach as oeal sex. or

with exmemely low HIV viral load) were comvicted Al note

that HIV sarsimission &d 2ot occur is these cases.

The follewing are the § cases.

1. 2015: A defendant who was vinlly suppressed and engaged
i condomlens sl wex, was sencecod for 11 years,

2. 2003; A defoadast who was 3 recciver of coc-titee el sex
wis sostenced for 2 vours and ¥ months: after appealing the
defendant was sersencad for | year and & mosths

32014 A defendant who was vially suppeessed and a giver of

oscame onl sex, was seatenced foe | year and 10 morchs,
probation for ) yean, wad a fisc of 0,000 NTD,

4 2015 A defendam who ongaged m coa-time oral sex was
serncaced foe coe year sod five monhs.

52018 A defendsan whe wis vinlly suppressed and engaped

in aral sex and condombess anal sex, was seranced for 2 yoors.
probation for § yeans.

2018

Which sited a1 exchadieg sticnpied offcace

mzreenent of cegan sasplad betwoes

p Human rights violations caused by the Article 21

Rights violation
from public authority

O Article 21-related
L rights violation

PLHIV who were thremaned by (her portacrs with ssing were mawthy
compliant with the requess mide by (helr parmers. For lnstance, tere wis
a cane whore 3 PLHIV was compelled to re-usion wifth bis/hor parser afior
breakieg up in cossideration of not being sued There was modier case
where 3 ruu\' win compelied 10 noistan an nlisas nhw-hvlhl
y:::'mdwmlmhmnmmmm agaiast

Power and commol could also exig in cases wnder Judcal peoceedings. For
invemce, fhere win 3 cane where 3 PLHIV agreed o eeimburse the plainifl
With moncy 1 an out-of-court conaliation pekr 10 3 Court decishn was
made Yo, this PLHIV was still scatenced foe | year snd 10 moofs, with
@ fire of thiny fowsand NTD. Note that i this case. diis PLHIV and the
phintdl lerve only ergapad in ol sex for once, wnd fhe plaiveall was not
infected with HIV becaese of dis orad sex. (2014)

An amesdment was mede 10 docrimemalize comemssal
PLHIV.

PEF1841

Current Article 21

People living with HIV, by concealing the fact, engage in
unsafe sex with others and thus infect others, shall be
sentenced for 5 to 12 years. Attempted offence shall be
punished. (Full article can be found on https://bit.ly/3e319U1)

A Judge stated, *How can it be possible that
anyone dare to have sex with PLHIV?®

Dunng the wal, the defendant stated. “1 did dischose my HIV-posuive stans befoee sex ™ On te
other side, the phyistiff sened. “He did mot; | would not have dad sex with him if he did " Bok
uduaummm«um«anmuwmm- wis made before sex. In e
pacpemenl, i iy stated that . e » g HIV danch is one inmendod
10 shirk his responsibéiny and should not be adopied ™ mll

PLHIV are inapplicable to take a lie detector

In B¢ aoremestoned case, the defendmt wished 1o wike a be desector for seif-pooving. The
Judge agreed and mked Missstry of Jusics [nvetigation Barcan (ihe “Burcis”) 10 assnd wih
teking & e detecton. However, the Burean sesponded with o kener sising “PLHIV ae paticsts
with comemenicable discase. and thus mapplicable % take i e deecion ™

Witness became defendant

In 2016, & person F was seatenced for |} years with he Asticke 21, During the trial, the

o-llc‘ll-bﬂnhmdtd-nullmnclﬂy-h‘alhﬂ-lx\uith.hl
these individess were sot infoemed by coun of the principle of “nemo ienowr s ipsim accusee”
nd the right W romain sileal. Sisce 2017, the 11 individeals have Been prosccuted by the
proscutor wih the same Article tasmg on their sessmony.

By a0e Sc0l ¥ oae’s address. This bhas caused

i M-mh-y HIV disclosies 10 the fumily of PLHIV. In addition, if snpermmmen,
PLHIV are separmed from the HIVineganne, therefoce. their HIV status could be castly Idennfied
by Irvingg area in the correctionsd imbituticn,

Moesover, comecnianl institusors wosld seed cat netices 10 local health intitution and police
nstineon locned is the dsurct whare 3 HIV-positive prisoacy lives wheas he proonce s abost 1

e robeased: in some cases, Bis has ako kad b0 HIV 1o the (A
MIDMMkIel?nf‘euuofEmllnthnnu-llklnm whercky notice
o0 posoacr with mfocnous disceso baing released s no longer noeded. )

The need of presence n coun forced theee PLHIV w decline an b
affer; to welf-trasafermed 90 3 port-tlime job posstion; (0 21ve up J0b promation in cossdesation of
impesonment. Funhermore, some require 2 Police Cnmimal lmﬂ Cenificate. which
would show the rocerd of “vielating the Arschke 21 of HIV Infection Control and Paticrs Rights

Prescautom have canad most HIV-posirve defondmts mcntal illoss, inchading ancicty, pomic,
g, nssuu Insomnka, night sweat. ek Some defendans ke soughe treatment from

Thewe ioaal or mental seacticns derive froen the pressare of beirg
mmmmmmmunmmr«mamuMMyamm
were waars of the peosecution and showed support for the defemdtmits. For athery, they chose 1o
Dace the prosecution alens Becuase fiey did pa wam their Ganily or periser w know.

P Conclusion

For yeurs, PRAA ban loag, been cencemi Ihr: baticers Galbmg bohind sowcatific fch, e
social i of; stioms bodphess o undl-hnnhmul'LHch-Mbp
#e Anticle 21, 1a 2016, we worked wilh hmﬁloﬁknp:ullmfucu“uudc
Rowever. we have ot 2ot fendier nfoemation s

Alough Tarwom hes l& sane sex mamage in 2019, PLHIV is still under tM an-u of
Asticle 21 ofthe HIVIATDS Act An amendimest
scwnce will st ooty protect (he rights of PLHIV M:Inwlk"l\'pm“wﬂrﬂ

L we wanied 10 express ou mu 0 dockers and lewyers who have defesded for
PLHIV, and % those who stand with Let's work together 10 cnd HIV criminalization.




